SMALL BONE ORTHOPEDICS
Rethinking Possibilities, Reshaping Lives
1
Table of Contents
System Introduction
 • Clinical Indications, Materials and Contraindications
 • Features
System Overview

Plates and screws are color coded for easy identification.
Instruments have colored stripes to indicate size and
mating pieces.
Mini Fragment screws,
plates, and instruments.
Small Fragment screws,
plates, and instruments.
Medium Fragment screws,
plates, and instruments.
plate Design
Color Coding
6
System	overview
Mini	fragment System
Screws
321-20XX  FPS™ 2.0mm x 8mm - 22mm
                 Standard Screw
322-20XX  FPS™ 2.0mm x 8mm - 22mm
                 Locking Screw
7
Mini fragment plates
324-1090

Template, 56mm
324-3465
FPS™ Calcaneal Plate,
65mm
314-1465T
Calcaneal Plate,
                   Template, 65mm
324-3474
FPS™ Calcaneal Plate,
74mm
314-1474T
Calcaneal Plate,
                   Template, 74mm
12
Screws
321-27XX  FPS™ 2.7mm x 10mm - 50mm
                 Standard Screw
322-27XX  FPS™ 2.7mm x 10mm - 50mm
                 Locking Screw
*321-35XX  FPS™ 3.5mm x 10mm - 60mm
                  Standard Screw
*321-40XX  FPS™ 4.0mm x 10mm - 60mm
                   Standard Screw
321-2499  FPS™2.7mm Washer
Washers
321-3599  FPS™ 3.5/4.0mm Washer
Washers
316-0003  .045 x 4” K-Wire
Instruments
321-0122  .062 x 7.25” K-Wire
321-0004  Plate Holding Tak, .045” x 6”
220-0027  Small Grasping Forceps
* 3.5/4.0mm Standard screws may not be
   inserted through small fragment plates
System	overview
Small	fragment System
13
Screws
321-35XX  FPS™ 3.5mm x 10mm - 60mm
                 Standard Screw
321-3599  FPS™ 3.5/4.0mm Washer
322-35XX  FPS™ 3.5mm x 10mm - 60mm
                 Locking Screw
321-40XX  FPS™ 4.0mm x 10mm - 60mm
                 Standard Screw
322-40XX  FPS™ 4.0mm x 10mm - 60mm
                 Locking Screw
Washers
316-0003  .045 x 4” K-Wire
Instruments